Small size, light weight 4g
Withstands high temperature, operating under 105  ambient temperature
Heavy contact load switching current up to 30A
Suitable for automobile and lamp accessories application
12 13 9.9
Contact Data
Contact Arrangement
Contact Material                                         AgSnO

All specifications subject to change. Consult NF FORWARD for latest specifications: www.nfforward.com
V1910-1
Ordering Information
 NF123H 100 XXXXSE 12
2 3 4 5 61
1. Type:
2. Contact arrangement:
3. Contact material:
4. Coil voltage:
 NF123H = Single;
 NF123HT = Twin;
 100 = 1A;
 001 = 1C;
 E = Ag alloy
 12 = 12VDC;   24 = 24VDC;
5. Protection:
6. Special:
 Nil = Dust cover;
 S = Sealed type;;
 XXXX = Letters and / or
 number for special
 custom design
 NF123H / NF123HT
1A (SPST NO), 1C (SPDT (B-M)), 2A (DPST NO), 2C (DPDT (B-M))
2A:30A,20A/14VDC
                                                                                2C:NO:30A,20A/14VDC;  NC:25A,15A/14VDC
012-570 12 14.4 2 x 254 6.9 1.5
024-570 24 28.8 2 x 1010 13.8 3
2 x 0.57
Version for sound pre. characteristics (Q Type) available (Special requested)
23.6 12.9 9.9
NF123H
NF123HT
Dimensions
Dimensions Mounting (Bottom view)
 NOTES 1).Dimensions are in millimeters.
               2).Inch equivalents are given for general information only.
Operation condition
Insulation Resistance                        1000M  min (at 500VDC)                                 Item 7 of IEC 60255-5
Dielectric Strength
Between contacts
Between  contact and coil
2Shock resistance                                300m/s       6ms                                                   IEC 68-2-27 Test Ea
Vibration resistance                           10Hz~500Hz  double amplitude  1.27mm
2                                                              60m/s
Terminals strength                              10N
Solderability                                        260        5    5s 0.5s
Ambient Temperature                         -40 ~105
Relative Humidity                               85% (at 20 )
Mass                                                     4g(Single),   8g (Twin)
50Hz 500V                                                           Item 6  of IEC 60255-5
50Hz 500V                                                           Item 6  of IEC 60255-5
IEC 68-2-6  Test Fc
 IEC 68-2-20 Test Ta method 1
 IEC 68-2-3 Test Ca
 IEC 68-2-21 Test Ual
8
2.21
.3
3
3-   1.8
2-   1.1
0.5 7
0
.6
7
.2
Wiring diagram (bottom view)
mm /inch
0.512 0.012
0.016 0.039
0.020
0